

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
WP(C) No. 6242 of 2019

M/s Arti Construction Petitioner
Versus
Hindustan Steel Works Construction Limited & Ors.
.... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, Advocate
For the Respondents : None

The matter is being taken up through Video Conferencing. Learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection with it and submitted that audio and video qualities are good.

Order No.07 /Dated: 23rd November, 2022

Let notice be issued upon respondent no.1, Hindustan Steel Works Construction Limited, through its Chairman cum Managing Director, respondent no.2, General Manager (Engineering), Hindustan Steel Works Construction Limited, respondent no.3, Senior Finance Officer, Hindustan Steel Works Construction Limited, all having their office at E-5, and E-6, Shyamli (Near Ispat Hospital) Doranda, P.O. & P.S., Doranda, District-Ranchi, under Speed Post for which requisites etc. must be filed by 02.12.2022.

Office is directed to track the Speed Post.

Put up this case after service of notice.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)