

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.6242 of 2019

M/s Arti Construction.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Hindustan Steel Works Construction Limited & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rishi Ranjan Vats, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Vivek Kr. Rai, Advocate

12/ 21.04.2026

The respondents are directed to file counter affidavit in
this case.

List this case after six weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

21st April, 2026
Prashant.